
From: Sen. Click Bishop
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: Protecting Kachemak Bay
Date: Friday, March 18, 2022 7:34:50 AM

 
 

From: Laura Brooks <homerlaura@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2022 5:21 AM
To: Sen. Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman
<Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen. Natasha Von Imhof <Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov>;
Sen. David Wilson <Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson
<Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski <Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>; Sen.
Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep.
Sarah Vance <Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov>; Senate Finance <Finance.Calendar@akleg.gov>
Subject: Protecting Kachemak Bay
 
I came to Homer in the 1980s because of its pristine waters and wild places. 
Kachemak Bay State Park is protected by the designation of a Critical Habitat Area.
We need to continue to honor this designation as our planet has fewer and fewer
protected wild places. 
 
House Bill 82 and Senate Bill 62 will erode these thoughtful protections.
 
We can't go backward!  PLEASE maintain the protection put in place. 
The Kenai Peninsula benefits far more by attracting sustainable eco-tourism. 
 
 
 
 
 
--
~laura brooks
483 Ocean Drive Loop
Homer, AK 99603
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